SIKOZV REALTORS LIMITED _Petitioner 

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE 
You are requested to take notice that petition has been presented to the Ld. Tribunal at 
Mumbai Bench, on the Friday, 06 th February 2026 for confirming the reduction of the share 
capital of the company from Rs. 4,45,83,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Forty-Five Lakhs 
Eighty-Three Thousand) comprising of 4,45,83,000 (Four Crores Forty-Five Lakhs Eighty­
Three Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One only) each to Rs. 44,58,300/­
(Rupees Forty-Four Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand and Three Hundred) divided into 
44,58,300 (Forty-Four Lakhs Fifty-EightThousand and Three Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 
1/- (Rupees One only) each by cancelling and extinguishing 4,01 ,24, 700 (Four Crores One 
Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Indian Rupees One 
only), as on record date to reduce the accumulated losses of the Company to the extent of